
 10.08.2021

 8. German Vespa Rally

Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 24 Lorenzen Jens VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 16 0 8 6 4 10 0 48
2 23 Kübler Bernd VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 14 0 2 4 4 4 0 50
3 39 Götze Benjamin VC Pforzheim 1950 e.V. 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 16 0 6 16 2 0 6 0 56
4 33 Bödicker Sigrid VC Düsseldorf e.V. A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 12 4 4 6 2 0 0 66
5 41 Klingel Michael VC Pforzheim 1950 e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 4 4 2 12 12 12 2 0 72
6 3 Schwaning Reinhard Vespa und Roller Club Münster e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 14 34 4 0 4 22 0 90
7 4 Schwaning Patrick Vespa und Roller Club Münster e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 14 14 6 8 26 0 4 0 96
8 35 Dabelow Rüdiger VC Schwarze Schafe Mainz A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 10 12 20 20 12 8 10 0 116
9 20 Rohleder Stefan VC Bonn 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 2 6 14 22 18 6 14 20 0 132
10 12 Lange Bengt VC Hamburg 1950 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 16 50 2 6 10 8 0 132
11 2 Hemker Jörg Vespa Veteranen-Club Deutschland e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 28 18 10 28 2 16 28 0 140
12 40 Herr Stefan VC Pforzheim 1950 e.V. A 0 0 10 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 12 6 18 2 2 4 16 0 150
13 29 Kahnert Ingo Wildcard A 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 18 14 14 16 10 16 8 0 158
14 26 Kirsch Alexander VC Rüsselsheim A 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 18 24 44 10 24 0 168
15 34 Bödicker Uwe VC Düsseldorf e.V. A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 38 28 10 4 70 16 4 10 0 190
16 36 Schaadt Ingo Wildcard 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 60 6 6 16 18 38 42 16 6 0 228
17 37 Mayer Wilfried VC Pforzheim 1950 e.V. A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 30 30 2 48 22 6 4 12 26 0 240
18 19 Osou Alexander VC Hannover von 1950 e.V. 10 0 0 10 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 6 74 26 0 14 42 14 0 244
19 27 Till Christian VC Rüsselsheim A 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 22 18 50 20 14 20 62 0 264
20 14 Zuleger Gerhard VC Frankfurter Vespen 1960 e.V. 10 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 2 12 8 68 26 20 12 0 278
21 15 Dalchow Anja VC Hannover von 1950 e.V. A 0 0 50 100 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 18 6 2 2 26 14 10 0 300
22 32 Taraschinski Wilfried VC Düsseldorf e.V. A 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 20 2 50 20 80 54 4 6 0 326
23 11 Jahnke Michael VC Hamburg 1950 10 10 0 20 0 0 0 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 20 24 2 6 22 48 102 0 336
24 18 Hayart Maximilian VC Mannheim e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 86 118 24 42 2 8 0 338
25 17 Dalchow Heiko VC Hannover von 1950 e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 18 8 4 300 4 8 0 12 0 364
26 21 Boller Ulf VC Bonn A 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 32 300 0 4 16 0 0 372
27 8 Meyer Heiner VC Wiehengebirge e.V. 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 20 0 24 16 8 10 0 388
28 31 Both Hans-Werner VC Düsseldorf e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 10 10 6 300 4 8 4 14 0 416
29 25 Bittner Stefan VC Rüsselsheim A 0 0 0 10 0 30 0 0 0 30 0 30 10 60 10 0 6 6 28 52 6 106 4 34 0 422
30 1 Gattwinkel Andreas VC Wiehengebirge e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 14 10 300 26 18 16 64 0 460
31 16 Goebel Matthias VC Vesparados Braunschweig 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 20 300 4 10 10 16 0 490
32 7 Engelker Ingo VC Wiehengebirge e.V. A 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 300 24 46 8 32 20 10 0 498
33 10 Goebel Roland VC Hamburg 1950 10 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 22 62 20 300 10 24 6 16 0 510
34 9 Sturm Leif VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter 8 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 20 0 10 0 30 0 10 30 6 300 12 90 0 2 8 4 0 552
35 22 Kitz Bernd VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 26 20 6 20 300 300 4 6 0 1002
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Event General Ranking
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 8. German Vespa Rally

Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 39 Götze Benjamin VC Pforzheim 1950 e.V. 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 16 0 6 16 2 0 6 0 56
2 20 Rohleder Stefan VC Bonn 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 2 6 14 22 18 6 14 20 0 132
3 8 Meyer Heiner VC Wiehengebirge e.V. 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 20 0 24 16 8 10 0 388
4 9 Sturm Leif VC Schaltkreuz-Ritter 8 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 20 0 10 0 30 0 10 30 6 300 12 90 0 2 8 4 0 552
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Event Category  Category 8 inch
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 8. German Vespa Rally

Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 24 Lorenzen Jens VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 16 0 8 6 4 10 0 48
2 23 Kübler Bernd VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 14 0 2 4 4 4 0 50
3 41 Klingel Michael VC Pforzheim 1950 e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 4 4 2 12 12 12 2 0 72
4 3 Schwaning Reinhard Vespa und Roller Club Münster e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 14 34 4 0 4 22 0 90
5 4 Schwaning Patrick Vespa und Roller Club Münster e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 14 14 6 8 26 0 4 0 96
6 12 Lange Bengt VC Hamburg 1950 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 16 50 2 6 10 8 0 132
7 2 Hemker Jörg Vespa Veteranen-Club Deutschland e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 28 18 10 28 2 16 28 0 140
8 36 Schaadt Ingo Wildcard 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 60 6 6 16 18 38 42 16 6 0 228
9 19 Osou Alexander VC Hannover von 1950 e.V. 10 0 0 10 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 6 74 26 0 14 42 14 0 244
10 14 Zuleger Gerhard VC Frankfurter Vespen 1960 e.V. 10 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 2 12 8 68 26 20 12 0 278
11 11 Jahnke Michael VC Hamburg 1950 10 10 0 20 0 0 0 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 20 24 2 6 22 48 102 0 336
12 18 Hayart Maximilian VC Mannheim e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 86 118 24 42 2 8 0 338
13 17 Dalchow Heiko VC Hannover von 1950 e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 18 8 4 300 4 8 0 12 0 364
14 31 Both Hans-Werner VC Düsseldorf e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 10 10 6 300 4 8 4 14 0 416
15 1 Gattwinkel Andreas VC Wiehengebirge e.V. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 14 10 300 26 18 16 64 0 460
16 16 Goebel Matthias VC Vesparados Braunschweig 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 20 300 4 10 10 16 0 490
17 10 Goebel Roland VC Hamburg 1950 10 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 22 62 20 300 10 24 6 16 0 510
18 22 Kitz Bernd VC Bonn 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 26 20 6 20 300 300 4 6 0 1002
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Event Category  Category 10 inch
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 8. German Vespa Rally

Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 33 Bödicker Sigrid VC Düsseldorf e.V. A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 12 4 4 6 2 0 0 66
2 35 Dabelow Rüdiger VC Schwarze Schafe Mainz A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 10 12 20 20 12 8 10 0 116
3 40 Herr Stefan VC Pforzheim 1950 e.V. A 0 0 10 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 12 6 18 2 2 4 16 0 150
4 29 Kahnert Ingo Wildcard A 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 18 14 14 16 10 16 8 0 158
5 26 Kirsch Alexander VC Rüsselsheim A 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 18 24 44 10 24 0 168
6 34 Bödicker Uwe VC Düsseldorf e.V. A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 38 28 10 4 70 16 4 10 0 190
7 37 Mayer Wilfried VC Pforzheim 1950 e.V. A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 30 30 2 48 22 6 4 12 26 0 240
8 27 Till Christian VC Rüsselsheim A 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 22 18 50 20 14 20 62 0 264
9 15 Dalchow Anja VC Hannover von 1950 e.V. A 0 0 50 100 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 18 6 2 2 26 14 10 0 300
10 32 Taraschinski Wilfried VC Düsseldorf e.V. A 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 20 2 50 20 80 54 4 6 0 326
11 21 Boller Ulf VC Bonn A 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 32 300 0 4 16 0 0 372
12 25 Bittner Stefan VC Rüsselsheim A 0 0 0 10 0 30 0 0 0 30 0 30 10 60 10 0 6 6 28 52 6 106 4 34 0 422
13 7 Engelker Ingo VC Wiehengebirge e.V. A 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 300 24 46 8 32 20 10 0 498

.

Event Category  Category Automatik
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 8. German Vespa Rally

Place
Starting 
number Surname Firstname Club Category ETC 1

 ETC 1
Penalty ETC 2

 ETC 2
Penalty ETC 3

 ETC 3
Penalty ETC 4

 ETC 4
Penalty ETC 5

 ETC 5
Penalty ETC 6

 ETC 6
Penalty ETC 7

 ETC 7
Penalty ETC 8

 ETC 8
Penalty SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8

 General
 Penalty

Event
 Total

Penalty
1 33 Bödicker Sigrid VC Düsseldorf e.V. A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 12 4 4 6 2 0 0 66
2 15 Dalchow Anja VC Hannover von 1950 e.V. A 0 0 50 100 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 18 6 2 2 26 14 10 0 300

Event  Female
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 8. German Vespa Rally

Place
Penalty

 Team
Penalty

1
 56
 72
 240

368

2
 48
 132
 326

506

3
 66
 190
 416

672

4
 90
 140
 460

690

5
 168
 264
 422

854

6
 132
 336
 510

978

7
 300
 364
 490

1154

8
 50
 372
 1002

1424

.

Event Team
Team Name

Pforzheim
 Götze, Benjamin

 Klingel, Michael
Mayer, Wilfried

Bonn 2
 Lorenzen, Jens
 Rohleder, Stefan

Taraschinski, Wilfried

Düsseldorf
 Bödicker, Sigrid

 Bödicker, Uwe
Both, Hans-Werner

Münster
 Schwaning, Reinhard

 Hemker, Jörg
Gattwinkel, Andreas

Rüsselsheim
 Kirsch, Alexander

 Till, Christian
Bittner, Stefan

Hamburg
 Lange, Bengt

 Jahnke, Michael
Goebel, Roland

Braunschweig
 Dalchow, Anja
 Dalchow, Heiko

Goebel, Matthias

Bonn 1
 Kübler, Bernd

 Boller, Ulf
Kitz, Bernd


